

TABULATION OF TENDERS**TENDER NO. 6720****FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)**ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SUMMARY OF PRICES

| CONTRACTOR | SECTION 1 | SECTION 2 | BID TOTAL |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Armcon Ltd | 893,542.68 | 2,135,575.82 | 3,029,118.50 |
| M.D. Steele Cosntruction Ltd. | 1,032,758.35 | 2,287,241.65 | 3,320,000.00 |
| Macaw MacDonald Ltd. | 1,117,731.07 | 2,233,024.10 | 3,350,755.17 |
| Graham Construction & Engineering LP | 1,161,533.50 | 2,256,359.60 | 3,417,893.10 |
| Coco Paving (Canada) Inc. | 1,662,372.25 | 2,957,721.75 | 4,620,094.00 |
| Minty's Moving Ltd. | 1,428,943.00 | 3,961,073.00 | 5,390,016.00 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION I: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 0534-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15126
 PROJECT NO.: 6743

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd | | NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Cosntruction Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Macaw MacDonald Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP | |
|---|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|---|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Mobilization of Equipment | 1 | lump sum | 113,332.50 | 113,332.50 | 233,686.72 | 233,686.72 | 292,300.00 | 292,300.00 | 206,500.00 | 206,500.00 |
| Traffic Control Level II (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 8,050.00 | 8,050.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 18,565.00 | 18,565.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Environmental Management Procedures | 1 | lump sum | 1,365.00 | 1,365.00 | 11,698.00 | 11,698.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Access Roads and Site Work Roads | 1 | lump sum | 7,875.00 | 7,875.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Water Control | 1 | lump sum | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Dewatering | 1 | lump sum | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Cofferdam Construction | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Dismantle and Salvage of Existing Structure | 1 | lump sum | 7,875.00 | 7,875.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 |
| Structural Excavation (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Supplying Steel H Piles | 660 | m | 137.59 | 90,809.40 | 238.00 | 157,080.00 | 238.00 | 157,080.00 | 238.00 | 157,080.00 |
| Driving Steel H Piles | 598 | m | 132.57 | 79,276.86 | 20.00 | 11,960.00 | 20.00 | 11,960.00 | 20.00 | 11,960.00 |
| Splicing Steel H-pile | 20 | each | 840.00 | 16,800.00 | 564.00 | 11,280.00 | 564.00 | 11,280.00 | 564.00 | 11,280.00 |
| Supply of Pile Tips | 20 | each | 138.92 | 2,778.40 | 191.00 | 3,820.00 | 191.00 | 3,820.00 | 191.00 | 3,820.00 |
| Installation of Pile Tips | 20 | each | 157.50 | 3,150.00 | 330.00 | 6,600.00 | 330.00 | 6,600.00 | 330.00 | 6,600.00 |
| Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal | 12839 | kg | 5.10 | 65,478.90 | 4.57 | 58,674.23 | 5.55 | 71,256.45 | 4.50 | 57,775.50 |
| Placing Miscellaneous Metal | 12839 | kg | 1.50 | 19,258.50 | 1.03 | 13,224.17 | 2.50 | 32,097.50 | 2.00 | 25,678.50 |
| Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill | 600 | t | 15.75 | 9,450.00 | 15.00 | 9,000.00 | 15.00 | 9,000.00 | 15.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Supply Bearings | 32 | each | 224.64 | 7,188.48 | 116.63 | 3,732.16 | 137.16 | 4,389.12 | 130.00 | 4,160.00 |
| Placing Bearings | 32 | each | 37.73 | 1,207.36 | 21.41 | 685.12 | 20.00 | 640.00 | 175.00 | 5,600.00 |
| Delivery of PP Concrete Girders | 16 | each | 630.00 | 10,080.00 | 1,209.38 | 19,350.08 | 625.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| Erection of PP Concrete Girders | 16 | each | 896.28 | 14,340.48 | 1,576.13 | 25,218.08 | 1,470.00 | 23,520.00 | 2,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| Miscellaneous Grouting | 1 | lump sum | 2,277.00 | 2,277.00 | 6,129.00 | 6,129.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Install Precast Panels | 87 | m2 | 81.95 | 7,129.65 | 72.97 | 6,348.39 | 244.00 | 21,228.00 | 250.00 | 21,750.00 |
| Lump Sum Backfill | 1 | lump sum | 7,875.00 | 7,875.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric | 2730 | m2 | 3.68 | 10,046.40 | 3.50 | 9,555.00 | 3.50 | 9,555.00 | 3.50 | 9,555.00 |
| Supplying and Placing Subsurface Drainage | 1 | lump sum | 9,450.00 | 9,450.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod) | 1560 | m2 | 5.25 | 8,190.00 | 5.00 | 7,800.00 | 5.00 | 7,800.00 | 5.00 | 7,800.00 |
| Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm | 515 | m3 | 63.00 | 32,445.00 | 60.00 | 30,900.00 | 60.00 | 30,900.00 | 60.00 | 30,900.00 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION I: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 0534-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15126
 PROJECT NO.: 6743

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd | | NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Cosntruction Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Macaw MacDonald Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP | |
|--|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Granular Base Course Class "A" | 2000 | t | 25.20 | 50,400.00 | 24.00 | 48,000.00 | 24.00 | 48,000.00 | 24.00 | 48,000.00 |
| Stripping Slopes | 2 | sta. | 577.50 | 1,155.00 | 875.00 | 1,750.00 | 875.00 | 1,750.00 | 875.00 | 1,750.00 |
| Granular Fill | 575 | t | 15.75 | 9,056.25 | 15.00 | 8,625.00 | 15.00 | 8,625.00 | 15.00 | 8,625.00 |
| Bench Cuts | 2 | sta. | 577.50 | 1,155.00 | 875.00 | 1,750.00 | 875.00 | 1,750.00 | 875.00 | 1,750.00 |
| Seeding Using Imported Topsoil (Mod) | 4750 | m2 | 4.73 | 22,467.50 | 4.76 | 22,610.00 | 2.50 | 11,875.00 | 2.50 | 11,875.00 |
| S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod) | 4750 | m2 | 4.20 | 19,950.00 | 2.50 | 11,875.00 | 2.96 | 14,060.00 | 2.96 | 14,060.00 |
| Supply and Apply Prime Coat (Mod) | 1650 | L | 1.77 | 2,920.50 | 1.69 | 2,788.50 | 1.69 | 2,788.50 | 1.10 | 1,815.00 |
| Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod) | 450 | t | 143.71 | 64,669.50 | 136.87 | 61,591.50 | 136.87 | 61,591.50 | 170.00 | 76,500.00 |
| Connect Guardrail to Bridge | 4 | each | 28.75 | 115.00 | 85.50 | 342.00 | 25.00 | 100.00 | 1,800.00 | 7,200.00 |
| Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 230.00 | 3,680.00 | 228.31 | 3,652.96 | 250.00 | 4,000.00 | 300.00 | 4,800.00 |
| Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail | 8 | m | 230.00 | 1,840.00 | 199.75 | 1,598.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Installation of W-Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 230.00 | 3,680.00 | 185.94 | 2,975.04 | 200.00 | 3,200.00 | 200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| Installation of Guardrail End Treatment | 4 | each | 1,725.00 | 6,900.00 | 1,940.50 | 7,762.00 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 |
| End Drains | 0 | lump sum | | | | | | | | |
| Motor Grader | 15 | h | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Hydraulic Excavator | 15 | h | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Wheel Loader | 15 | h | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Removal of Concrete Barriers | 160 | m | 78.75 | 12,600.00 | 29.34 | 4,694.40 | 75.00 | 12,000.00 | 75.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Contingency (formerly Extra Work) | 1 | \$ | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| | | | | 893,542.68 | | 1,032,758.35 | | 1,117,731.07 | | 1,161,533.50 |
| | BID TOTAL | | | 3,029,118.50 | | 3,320,000.00 | | 3,350,755.17 | | 3,417,893.10 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION I: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 0534-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15126
 PROJECT NO.: 6743

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Coco Paving (Canada) Inc. | | NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER | | NAME OF BIDDER | |
|---|----------------------|----------|--|------------|--|------------|----------------|--------|----------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Mobilization of Equipment | 1 | lump sum | 150000.00 | 150,000.00 | 100000.00 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| Traffic Control Level II (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 90000.00 | 90,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Environmental Management Procedures | 1 | lump sum | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Access Roads and Site Work Roads | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,000.00 | | | | |
| Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms | 1 | lump sum | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Water Control | 1 | lump sum | 50000.00 | 50,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Dewatering | 1 | lump sum | 7500.00 | 7,500.00 | 2000.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | |
| Cofferdam Construction | 1 | lump sum | 50000.00 | 50,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Dismantle and Salvage of Existing Structure | 1 | lump sum | 50000.00 | 50,000.00 | 40000.00 | 40,000.00 | | | | |
| Structural Excavation (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 25000.00 | 25,000.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Supplying Steel H Piles | 660 | m | 235.00 | 155,100.00 | 180.00 | 118,800.00 | | | | |
| Driving Steel H Piles | 598 | m | 325.00 | 194,350.00 | 250.00 | 149,500.00 | | | | |
| Splicing Steel H-pile | 20 | each | 1300.00 | 26,000.00 | 1000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply of Pile Tips | 20 | each | 260.00 | 5,200.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of Pile Tips | 20 | each | 325.00 | 6,500.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal | 12839 | kg | 10.50 | 134,809.50 | 8.00 | 102,712.00 | | | | |
| Placing Miscellaneous Metal | 12839 | kg | 5.25 | 67,404.75 | 4.00 | 51,356.00 | | | | |
| Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill | 600 | t | 30.00 | 18,000.00 | 150.00 | 90,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply Bearings | 32 | each | 325.00 | 10,400.00 | 250.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| Placing Bearings | 32 | each | 195.00 | 6,240.00 | 150.00 | 4,800.00 | | | | |
| Delivery of PP Concrete Girders | 16 | each | 2600.00 | 41,600.00 | 2000.00 | 32,000.00 | | | | |
| Erection of PP Concrete Girders | 16 | each | 2600.00 | 41,600.00 | 2000.00 | 32,000.00 | | | | |
| Miscellaneous Grouting | 1 | lump sum | 25000.00 | 25,000.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Install Precast Panels | 87 | m2 | 650.00 | 56,550.00 | 500.00 | 43,500.00 | | | | |
| Lump Sum Backfill | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric | 2730 | m2 | 3.00 | 8,190.00 | 2.50 | 6,825.00 | | | | |
| Supplying and Placing Subsurface Drainage | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod) | 1560 | m2 | 2.50 | 3,900.00 | 5.00 | 7,800.00 | | | | |
| Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm | 515 | m3 | 70.00 | 36,050.00 | 150.00 | 77,250.00 | | | | |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION I: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 0534-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15126
 PROJECT NO.: 6743

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Coco Paving (Canada) Inc. | | NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER | | NAME OF BIDDER | |
|---|----------------------|----------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Granular Base Course Class "A" | 2000 | t | 30.00 | 60,000.00 | 50.00 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| Stripping Slopes | 2 | sta. | 1000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1000.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | |
| Granular Fill | 575 | t | 16.00 | 9,200.00 | 50.00 | 28,750.00 | | | | |
| Bench Cuts | 2 | sta. | 1000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1000.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | |
| Seeding Using Imported Topsoil (Mod) | 4750 | m2 | 1.50 | 7,125.00 | 2.00 | 9,500.00 | | | | |
| S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod) | 4750 | m2 | 5.00 | 23,750.00 | 2.00 | 9,500.00 | | | | |
| Supply and Apply Prime Coat (Mod) | 1650 | L | 1.00 | 1,650.00 | 1.00 | 1,650.00 | | | | |
| Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod) | 450 | t | 154.00 | 69,300.00 | 250.00 | 112,500.00 | | | | |
| Connect Guardrail to Bridge | 4 | each | 32.00 | 128.00 | 1000.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 250.00 | 4,000.00 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail | 8 | m | 250.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of W-Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 250.00 | 4,000.00 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of Guardrail End Treatment | 4 | each | 2500.00 | 10,000.00 | 1000.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| End Drains | 0 | lump sum | | | | | | | | |
| Motor Grader | 15 | h | 190.00 | 2,850.00 | 150.00 | 2,250.00 | | | | |
| Hydraulic Excavator | 15 | h | 225.00 | 3,375.00 | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| Wheel Loader | 15 | h | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 150.00 | 2,250.00 | | | | |
| Removal of Concrete Barriers | 160 | m | 135.00 | 21,600.00 | 100.00 | 16,000.00 | | | | |
| Contingency (formerly Extra Work) | 1 | \$ | 100000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| | | | | 1,662,372.25 | | 1,428,943.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| | BID TOTAL | | | 4,620,094.00 | | 5,390,016.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION II: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1350-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15095
 PROJECT NO.: 6536

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd | | NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Cosntruction Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Macaw MacDonald Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP | |
|---|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|---|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Mobilization of Equipment | 1 | lump sum | 154,210.00 | 154,210.00 | 307,500.00 | 307,500.00 | 289,800.00 | 289,800.00 | 206,500.00 | 206,500.00 |
| Traffic Control Level II (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 14,375.00 | 14,375.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 18,565.00 | 18,565.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Environmental Management Procedures | 1 | lump sum | 1,495.00 | 1,495.00 | 12,333.00 | 12,333.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Access Roads and Site Work Roads | 1 | lump sum | 7,875.00 | 7,875.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Water Control | 1 | lump sum | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Dewatering | 1 | lump sum | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Cofferdam Construction | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Structural Excavation (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Supplying Steel H Piles | 1010 | m | 138.94 | 140,329.40 | 228.00 | 230,280.00 | 228.00 | 230,280.00 | 228.00 | 230,280.00 |
| Driving Steel H Piles | 944 | m | 106.22 | 100,271.68 | 20.00 | 18,880.00 | 20.00 | 18,880.00 | 20.00 | 18,880.00 |
| Splicing Steel H-pile | 28 | each | 840.00 | 23,520.00 | 521.00 | 14,588.00 | 521.00 | 14,588.00 | 521.00 | 14,588.00 |
| Supply of Pile Tips | 28 | each | 138.92 | 3,889.76 | 191.00 | 5,348.00 | 191.00 | 5,348.00 | 191.00 | 5,348.00 |
| Installation of Pile Tips | 28 | each | 157.50 | 4,410.00 | 314.00 | 8,792.00 | 314.00 | 8,792.00 | 314.00 | 8,792.00 |
| Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal | 20419 | kg | 5.07 | 103,524.33 | 4.55 | 92,906.45 | 5.50 | 112,304.50 | 4.50 | 91,885.50 |
| Placing Miscellaneous Metal | 20419 | kg | 1.32 | 26,953.08 | 1.48 | 30,220.12 | 2.50 | 51,047.50 | 2.00 | 40,838.00 |
| Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill | 575 | t | 15.75 | 9,056.25 | 15.00 | 8,625.00 | 15.00 | 8,625.00 | 15.00 | 8,625.00 |
| Supply Bearings | 48 | each | 200.89 | 9,642.72 | 130.81 | 6,278.88 | 129.60 | 6,220.80 | 125.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Placing Bearings | 48 | each | 34.74 | 1,667.52 | 21.40 | 1,027.20 | 20.00 | 960.00 | 175.00 | 8,400.00 |
| Delivery of PP Concrete Girders | 24 | each | 630.00 | 15,120.00 | 1,039.58 | 24,949.92 | 625.00 | 15,000.00 | 1,275.00 | 30,600.00 |
| Erection of PP Concrete Girders | 24 | each | 1,099.69 | 26,392.56 | 1,331.29 | 31,950.96 | 1,225.00 | 29,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 36,000.00 |
| Miscellaneous Grouting | 1 | lump sum | 2,553.00 | 2,553.00 | 8,709.00 | 8,709.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 9,200.00 | 9,200.00 |
| Install Precast Panels | 88 | m2 | 74.49 | 6,555.12 | 72.14 | 6,348.32 | 244.00 | 21,472.00 | 175.00 | 15,400.00 |
| Lump Sum Backfill | 1 | lump sum | 7,875.00 | 7,875.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric | 4700 | m2 | 3.68 | 17,296.00 | 3.50 | 16,450.00 | 3.50 | 16,450.00 | 3.50 | 16,450.00 |
| Supplying and Placing Subsurface Drainage | 1 | lump sum | 9,450.00 | 9,450.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION II: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1350-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15095
 PROJECT NO.: 6536

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd | | NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Cosntruction Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Macaw MacDonald Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP | |
|---|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod) | 3850 | m2 | 5.25 | 20,212.50 | 5.00 | 19,250.00 | 5.00 | 19,250.00 | 5.00 | 19,250.00 |
| Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350 mm | 2000 | m3 | 68.25 | 136,500.00 | 65.00 | 130,000.00 | 65.00 | 130,000.00 | 65.00 | 130,000.00 |
| Granular Base Course CI "A" | 4750 | t | 25.20 | 119,700.00 | 24.00 | 114,000.00 | 24.00 | 114,000.00 | 24.00 | 114,000.00 |
| Stripping Slopes | 3.6 | sta. | 577.50 | 2,079.00 | 875.00 | 3,150.00 | 875.00 | 3,150.00 | 875.00 | 3,150.00 |
| Granular Fill | 44561 | t | 14.70 | 655,046.70 | 14.00 | 623,854.00 | 14.00 | 623,854.00 | 14.00 | 623,854.00 |
| Bench Cuts | 3.6 | sta. | 577.50 | 2,079.00 | 875.00 | 3,150.00 | 875.00 | 3,150.00 | 875.00 | 3,150.00 |
| Seeding Using Imported Topsoil (Mod) | 19560 | m2 | 4.73 | 92,518.80 | 4.76 | 93,105.60 | 2.50 | 48,900.00 | 2.50 | 48,900.00 |
| S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod) | 19560 | m2 | 4.20 | 82,152.00 | 2.50 | 48,900.00 | 2.96 | 57,897.60 | 2.96 | 57,897.60 |
| Supply and Apply Prime Coat (Mod) | 3565 | L | 1.66 | 5,917.90 | 1.58 | 5,632.70 | 1.58 | 5,632.70 | 1.10 | 3,921.50 |
| Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod) | 1075 | t | 142.78 | 153,488.50 | 135.98 | 146,178.50 | 135.96 | 146,157.00 | 170.00 | 182,750.00 |
| Connect Guardrail to Bridge | 4 | each | 28.75 | 115.00 | 85.50 | 342.00 | 25.00 | 100.00 | 1,800.00 | 7,200.00 |
| Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 230.00 | 3,680.00 | 228.31 | 3,652.96 | 250.00 | 4,000.00 | 300.00 | 4,800.00 |
| Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail | 8 | m | 115.00 | 920.00 | 199.75 | 1,598.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Installation of W-Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 230.00 | 3,680.00 | 186.19 | 2,979.04 | 200.00 | 3,200.00 | 200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| Installation of Guardrail End Treatment | 4 | each | 3,450.00 | 13,800.00 | 1,940.50 | 7,762.00 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 |
| End Drains | 0 | lump sum | | | | | | | | |
| Motor Grader | 15 | h | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Hydraulic Excavator | 15 | h | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Wheel Loader | 15 | h | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Contingency (formerly Extra Work) | 1 | \$ | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| | | | | 2,135,575.82 | | 2,287,241.65 | | 2,233,024.10 | | 2,256,359.60 |
| | BID TOTAL | | | 3,029,118.50 | | 3,320,000.00 | | 3,350,755.17 | | 3,417,893.10 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION II: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1350-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15095
 PROJECT NO.: 6536

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Coco Paving (Canada) Inc. | | NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER | | NAME OF BIDDER | |
|---|----------------------|----------|--|------------|--|------------|----------------|--------|----------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Mobilization of Equipment | 1 | lump sum | 150000.00 | 150,000.00 | 100000.00 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| Traffic Control Level II (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 90000.00 | 90,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Environmental Management Procedures | 1 | lump sum | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Access Roads and Site Work Roads | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,000.00 | | | | |
| Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms | 1 | lump sum | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Water Control | 1 | lump sum | 50000.00 | 50,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Dewatering | 1 | lump sum | 7500.00 | 7,500.00 | 2000.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | |
| Cofferdam Construction | 1 | lump sum | 50000.00 | 50,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| Structural Excavation (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 25000.00 | 25,000.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Supplying Steel H Piles | 1010 | m | 235.00 | 237,350.00 | 180.00 | 181,800.00 | | | | |
| Driving Steel H Piles | 944 | m | 325.00 | 306,800.00 | 250.00 | 236,000.00 | | | | |
| Splicing Steel H-pile | 28 | each | 1300.00 | 36,400.00 | 1000.00 | 28,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply of Pile Tips | 28 | each | 260.00 | 7,280.00 | 200.00 | 5,600.00 | | | | |
| Installation of Pile Tips | 28 | each | 325.00 | 9,100.00 | 250.00 | 7,000.00 | | | | |
| Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal | 20419 | kg | 10.50 | 214,399.50 | 8.00 | 163,352.00 | | | | |
| Placing Miscellaneous Metal | 20419 | kg | 5.25 | 107,199.75 | 4.00 | 81,676.00 | | | | |
| Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill | 575 | t | 20.00 | 11,500.00 | 150.00 | 86,250.00 | | | | |
| Supply Bearings | 48 | each | 325.00 | 15,600.00 | 250.00 | 12,000.00 | | | | |
| Placing Bearings | 48 | each | 200.00 | 9,600.00 | 150.00 | 7,200.00 | | | | |
| Delivery of PP Concrete Girders | 24 | each | 2500.00 | 60,000.00 | 2000.00 | 48,000.00 | | | | |
| Erection of PP Concrete Girders | 24 | each | 2500.00 | 60,000.00 | 2000.00 | 48,000.00 | | | | |
| Miscellaneous Grouting | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 | | | | |
| Install Precast Panels | 88 | m2 | 650.00 | 57,200.00 | 500.00 | 44,000.00 | | | | |
| Lump Sum Backfill | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric | 4700 | m2 | 2.50 | 11,750.00 | 2.50 | 11,750.00 | | | | |
| Supplying and Placing Subsurface Drainage | 1 | lump sum | 13000.00 | 13,000.00 | 10000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod) | 3850 | m2 | 2.50 | 9,625.00 | 5.00 | 19,250.00 | | | | |
| Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350 mm | 2000 | m3 | 70.00 | 140,000.00 | 125.00 | 250,000.00 | | | | |
| Granular Base Course Cl "A" | 4750 | t | 26.00 | 123,500.00 | 50.00 | 237,500.00 | | | | |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6720

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: At Various Sites in SW Manitoba
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 0534-10, 1350-10

SECTION II: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.: 345 & 445
 LOCATION: Bridge Site No. 1350-10
 LENGTH:

REGION 3
 WORK ORDER NO.: F15095
 PROJECT NO.: 6536

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Coco Paving (Canada) Inc. | | NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER | | NAME OF BIDDER | |
|---|----------------------|----------|--|--------------|--|--------------|----------------|--------|----------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Stripping Slopes | 3.6 | sta. | 1000.00 | 3,600.00 | 1000.00 | 3,600.00 | | | | |
| Granular Fill | 44561 | t | 14.50 | 646,134.50 | 40.00 | 1,782,440.00 | | | | |
| Bench Cuts | 3.6 | sta. | 1000.00 | 3,600.00 | 1000.00 | 3,600.00 | | | | |
| Seeding Using Imported Topsoil (Mod) | 19560 | m2 | 1.50 | 29,340.00 | 2.00 | 39,120.00 | | | | |
| S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod) | 19560 | m2 | 5.00 | 97,800.00 | 2.00 | 39,120.00 | | | | |
| Supply and Apply Prime Coat (Mod) | 3565 | L | 1.00 | 3,565.00 | 1.00 | 3,565.00 | | | | |
| Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod) | 1075 | t | 154.00 | 165,550.00 | 250.00 | 268,750.00 | | | | |
| Connect Guardrail to Bridge | 4 | each | 32.00 | 128.00 | 1000.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 250.00 | 4,000.00 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail | 8 | m | 250.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of W-Beam Guardrail | 16 | m | 200.00 | 3,200.00 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| Installation of Guardrail End Treatment | 4 | each | 2500.00 | 10,000.00 | 1000.00 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| End Drains | 0 | lump sum | | | | | | | | |
| Motor Grader | 15 | h | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 150.00 | 2,250.00 | | | | |
| Hydraulic Excavator | 15 | h | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| Wheel Loader | 15 | h | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 150.00 | 2,250.00 | | | | |
| Contingency (formerly Extra Work) | 1 | \$ | 100000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| | | | | 2,957,721.75 | | 3,961,073.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| | BID TOTAL | | | 4,620,094.00 | | 5,390,016.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |